
2019-2020

     PLEASE CHECK YOUR ROUTE STOPS AND TIMES

   MANY ROUTES HAVE CHANGED SINCE LAST YEAR!!!

         PLEASE HAVE YOUR CHILDREN AT THE BUS 

            STOP AT LEAST FIVE MINUTES BEFORE

                     THE SCHEDULED STOP TIME



                                                                                                   ACTIVITY RUNSACTIVITY RUNS

               BUS #9BUS #26

6:OO P.M. WEST ACTIVITY RUN 6:00 P.M. EAST ACTIVITY RUN 

TIME LOCATION TIME LOCATION

6:00 CC HIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL 5:45 REC CENTER

6:10 GILSON AVE. 5:50 DISTRICT OFFICE (CCMS)

6:12 IDAHO SPRINGS VISITOR CTR 6:00 CC HIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL

6:14 IDAHO SPRINGS REC CENTER 6:10 BERGEN PARK

6:17 DISTRICT OFFICE (CCMS) 6:17 ELK MEADOW

6:21 FALL RIVER 6:21 STAGE COACH  CACTUS

6:20 DUMONT POST OFFICE 6:23 GREYSTONE (AT THE Y)

6:27 DOWNIEVILLE - CONOCO 6:26 PONDEROSA

6:28 LAWSON - EAST- I70 overpass 6:28 WITTER GULCH

6:29 LAWSON - WEST - trailer park 6:30 KING MURPHY ELEMENTARY

6:30 WESTERN INN

6:31 EMPIRE SCHOOL- (west of bldg)

6:36 2292 ALVARADO (next to mansion)

6:37 1990 ALVARADO (white trailer)

6:37 1772 ALVARADO (wood fence)

6:41 22nd ST BRIDGE- (lake)

6:42 CREEK HOUSE CONDOS

6:42 15th & Argentine  (drop on brdge)

6:46 10th & ROSE (G-Town Park)

6:46 GEORGETOWN SCHOOL

6:56 SILVER PLUME (bottom of 226)



                                                          

BROOK FOREST/KING MURPHY

ROUTE #9

BUS #26

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

6:15 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:30 KING MURPHY ELEMENTARY

7:10 BROOK FOREST INN 3:33 SNYDER MOUNTAIN ROAD

7:25 S. CUBMOUNT DRIVE 3:36 ASPEN TURNAROUND

7:26 CHURCH CROSSWALK 3:40 UPPER COTTONWOOD

7:28 LAKEPOINT (Turn around in parking lot) 3:41 COUGAR WAY

7:44 ELK MEADOW(Transfer MS/HS to BUS #24 3:42 LOWER COTTONWOOD

8:00 SINGING RIVER MAILBOXES 3:43 OAKWAY ROAD

8:01 ECHO LAKE DRIVE 3:44 HILLSIDE ROAD

8:02 GOLDEN WILLOW 3:46 GOLDEN WILLOW ROAD

8:04 HILLSIDE ROAD 3:48 ECHO LAKE DRIVE

8:05 OAKWAY ROAD 3:49 SINGING RIVER MAIL BOXES

8:05 LOWER COTTONWOOD 3:51 YANKEE CREEK TURNAROUND

8:06 COUGAR WAY 4:05 ELK MEADOW

8:06 UPPER COTTONWOOD TRANSFER FROM BUS #24

8:08 SNYDER MOUNTAIN ROAD 4:10 LAKEPOINT          

8:09 ASPEN TURNAROUND 4:13 CHURCH CROSSWALK

8:15 KING MURPHY ELEMENTARY 4:15 MOUNTAIN MARKET

4:23 BLUE SPRUCE

4:25 BROOK FOREST INN



PINE VALLEY TO KING MURPHY

ROUTE #8

BUS# 21

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

6:40 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:30 KING MURPHY SCHOOL

7:20 BLUE VALLEY 3:35 PONDEROSA WAY

7:27 ECHO HILLS 3:41 ELK MEADOW leave 3:45

7:32 103 & OLD SQUAW 3:51 BERGEN PARK RIDE STOP

7:35 1047 OLD SQUAW 4:00 L TRANSFER FROM BUS  #24

7:36 ASPEN TRAIL 4:06 TIMBER LANE

7:37 BEAVER LANE 4:08 ROSE HIP & OLD SQUAW

7:39 ROSE HIP & OLD SQUAW 4:10 BEAVER LANE

7:41 TIMBER LANE 4:11 846 OLD SQUAW PASS

7:50 BERGEN PARK RIDE STOP 4:13 635 OLD SQUAW PASS

8:05 ELK MEADOW 4:15 OLD SQUAW & SQUAW (103)

8:09 PONDEROSA WAY 4:19 ECHO HILLS

8:15 KING MURPHY SCHOOL 4:25 BLUE VALLEY



FLOYD HILL TO KING MURPHY

ROUTE #7

BUS #1

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

7:02 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:30 KING MURHY ELEMENTARY

7:03 REC CTR 3:35 124 ANTLER WAY

7:20 SADDLEBACK TURNAROUND 3:37 GREYSTONE AND BEAR DRIVE

7:23 SADDLEBACK & HYLAND STP SGN 3:38 GREYSTONE AND CEDAR

7:29 BEAVER BROOK TURNAROUND 3:39 GREYSTONE AND CONIFER DRIVE

7:32 MS/HS BUS LANE 3:56 BERGEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY

7:50 BERGEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY 4:15 MS/HS BUS LANE

8:06 GREYSTONE AND CONIFER DRIVE 4:22 BEAVER BROOK TURNAROUND

8:07 GREYSTONE AND CEDAR 4:30 SADDLE BACK TURNAROUND

8:07 GREYSTONE AND BEAR DRIVE 4:32 SADDLEBACK & HYLAND STOP SIGN

8:08 124 ANTLER WAY 4:45 REC CENTER

8:15 KING MURPHY ELEMENTARY



UPPER BEAR TO IDAHO SPRINGS

ROUTE #5

BUS 24

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

6:35 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:25 CARLSON ELEMENTARY (DEPARTURE)

7:20 YANKEE CRK/UPPER BEAR INTRSCTN 3:35 FLOYD HILL PARK AND RIDE

7:21 ECHO LAKE DRIVE 3:39 CC HIGH SCHOOL (DEPARTURE)

7:22 MURPHY ROAD 3:44 SADDLEBACK TURNAROUND

7:25 GOLDEN WILLOW RD 3:58 BERGEN PARK-TRANSFER TO BUS #19

7:27 HILLSIDE DRIVE PINE VALLEY

7:27 COUGAR WAY 4:09 ELK MEADOW- TRANSFER TO BUS #26

7:28 CIRCLE K RANCH       (ON STAGECOACH) BROOK FOREST

7:29 SNYDER MOUNTAIN ROAD 4:13 FIR ROAD

7:30 ASPEN PLACE TURNAROUND 4:15 CONIFER & GREYSTONE

7:36 PONDEROSA WAY 4:20 CIRCLE K RANCH

7:37 FIR ROAD 4:24 SNYDER MOUNTAIN ROAD

7:44 ELK MEADOW PARKING/TRANSFER 4:26 ASPEN LANE TURNAROUND

7:52 BERGEN PARK & RIDE 4:28 COUGAR WAY

8:00 HIGH SCHOOL 4:30 HILLSIDE DRIVE

8:05 FLOYD HILL RIDE STOP 4:32 MURPHY ROAD

8:15 CARLSON 4:33 ECHO LAKE DRIVE

4:34 YANKEE CRK/UPPER BEAR INTRSCTN

4:49 YANKEE CREEK TURNAROUND



CCHS TO IDAHO SPRINGS

ROUTE #6

BUS# 23

TIME AFTERNOON

3:38 CC HIGH SCHOOL

3:52 IDAHO SPRINGS REC CENTER

3:53 DISTRICT OFFICE

3:54 ROCK HOUSE

3:56 583 HIGHWAY 103

3:57 1060 HIGHWAY 103

3:57 UPPER SKYLINE & HWY 103

3:58 1605 HIGHWAY 103

3:58 1721 HIGHWAY 103

3:59 TROUT RANCH

4:00 4364 HIGHWAY 103

4:02 4801 HIGHWAY 103

4:03 4833 HIGHWAY 103

4:05 6198 HIGHWAY 103

4:07 CHICAGO CREEK TURNAROUND

4:20 865 SODA CREEK ROAD



GEORGETOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

 ROUTE #15

 BUS #25

AM

6:59 LEAVE BUS BARN

7:00 REC CENTER

7:07 DUMONT POST OFFICE

7:10 LAWSON EAST

7:12 LAWSON WEST

7:13 WESTERN INN

7:24 WINDY GAP

7:30 EMPIRE SCHOOL

7:32 EMPIRE JUNCTION

7:37 22nd STREET BRIDGE

7:38 CREEK HOUSE CONDOS

7:41 SILVER PLUME

7:46 15th AND ARGENTINE

7:48 11TH & ROSE

7:55 GEORGETOWN SCHOOL

PM

3:40 GEORGETOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

3:42 11TH & ROSE

3:43 15TH & ARGENTINE

3:53 SILVER PLUME

3:58 CREEK HOUSE CONDOS

4:00 22nd STREET BRIDGE

4:07 EMPIRE JUNCTION

4:13 WINDY GAP

4:17 EMPIRE SCHOOL

4:19 WESTERN INN

4:21 LAWSON WEST

4:22 LAWSON EAST

4:24 OLD DUMONT SCHOOL

4:25 DUMONT POST OFFICE

4:34 REC CENTER



          CARLSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PM

ROUTE 16

BUS #2

3:25 CARLSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:36 DUMONT TRAILER COURT

3:38 DUMONT POST OFFICE

3:39 DUMONT SCHOOL

3:40 DOWNIEVILLE

3:42 LAWSON EAST

3:44 LAWSON WEST

3:45 WESTERN INN

3:53 ARAPAHO TRAILER COURT

3:57 EMPIRE SCHOOL

4:00 EMPIRE JUNCTION

4:02 2292 ALVARADO ROAD

4:07 22ND ST BRIDGE

4:08 CONDOS

4:09 WINERY

4:13 GEORGETOWN SCHOOL

4:15 11TH AND ROSE

4:15 PARK

4:22 SILVER PLUME



SILVER PLUME GEORGETOWN

ROUTE #1

BUS #1422

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

6:55 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:38 CCHS/CCMS

7:17 SILVER PLUME 3:47 I.S. GILSON AVENUE

7:22 G-TOWN FIRE/BROWNELL ST. 3:49 23RD STREET BRIDGE (VISITOR CENTER)

7:24 G-TOWN SCHOOL 3:57 DUMONT TRAILER PARK

7:27 10TH & ROSE/PARK 3:59 DUMONT POST OFFICE

7:28 11TH & ROSE 4:01 DOWNIEVILLE - CONOCO

7:31 15TH & ARGENTINE 4:03 LAWSON EAST

7:32 CREEK HOUSE CONDOS 4:04 LAWSON WEST

7:33 22nd STREET BRIDGE 4:05 WESTERN INN

7:37 1772 ALVARADO RD 4:12 EMPIRE SCHOOL

7:37 1990 ALVARADO RD 4:17 ARAPAHO TRAILER COURT

7:38 2292 ALVARADO RD 4:25 EMPIRE JUNCTION

7:40 EMPIRE JUNCTION 4:27 2292 ALVARADO RD.

7:50 CARLSON ELEMENTARY 4:27 1990 ALVARADO RD

7:53 REC CENTER 4:28 1772 ALVARADO RD

8:05 CCHS/CCMS 4:34 22ND STREET BRIDGE

4:35 CREEK HOUSE CONDOS

4:36 15TH &ARGENTINE

4:39 11TH & ROSE

4:40 10TH & ROSE/PARK

4:41 5th & ROSE

4:42 GEORGETOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

4:43 GEORGETOWN FIRE/BROWNELL ST.

4:48 SILVER PLUME



EMPIRE 

ROUTE #2 AM

BUS #2

                 MORNING BUS 2

TIME MORNING

7:00 LEAVE BUS BARN

7:17 ARAPAHO TRAILER COURT

7:23 EMPIRE SCHOOL

7:28 WESTERN INN

7:30 LAWSON WEST

7:31 LAWSON EAST

7:33 DOWNIEVILLE TRAILER COURT

7:34 DUMONT SCHOOL

7:35 DUMONT POST OFFICE

7:37 DUMONT TRAILER COURT 

7:45 CARLSON ELEM. Drop off only

7:48 VISITOR CENTER

7:50 GILSON AVENUE

8:05 CCHS/ CCMS



                     SODA CREEK/CHICAGO CREEK/FALL RIVER

ROUTE #3

BUS #19

TIME MORNING TIME AFTERNOON

6:55 LEAVE BUS BARN 3:20 CARLSON ELEMENTARY

7:08 CHICAGO CRK TURNAROUND 3:23 VISITOR CENTER

7:09 6691 HIGHWAY 103 3:25 GILSON AVE - BIG HORN

7:11 4825 HIGHWAY 103 3:30 ROCK HOUSE

7:16 1605 HIGHWAY 103 3:30 583 HIGHWAY 103

7:17 1060 HIGHWAY 103 3:30 653 HIGHWAY 103

7:18 924 HIGHWAY 103 3:31 924 HIGHWAY 103

7:19 583 HIGHWAY 103 3:33 1721 HIGHWAY 103 

7:25 YORK GULCH 3:40 CHICAGO CREEK TURNAROUND

7:27 2100 FALL RIVER 3:40 6691 HIGHWAY 103

7:30 HAMLIN TURNAROUND 3:43 4833 HIGHWAY 103

7:31 3189 FALL RIVER 3:43 4574 HIGHWAY 103

7:32 2981 FALL RIVER 3:50 CCMS/HS TRANSFER

7:43 GILSON AVENUE 3:59 YORK GULCH

7:45 VISITOR CENTER 4:01 2100 FALL RIVER ROAD

7:47 CARLSON ELEMENTARY 4:05 HAMLIN TURNAROUND

7:50 REC CENTER 4:07 2981 FALL RIVER

8:02 MS/HS


